
TCR Program – Application Approval Project # 13   

0130 fs June 2006ctc.doc 

  
Regional CalTrain Peninsula Corridor; acquire rolling stock, add passing tracks, and construct pedestrian 
 access structure at stations between San Francisco and San Jose in San Francisco, San Mateo, and 
 Santa Clara Counties.  
 ($ X 1,000) 
Estimated Project Cost: $128,100 TCRP Funds covered by the application: $127,000 
Total TCRP Funds Available: $127,000 Phases(s) covered in application: All 
Lead Agency: Peninsula Corridor 

Joint Powers Board 
(PCJPB) 

Implementing Agency: PCJPB 

   
TCRP allocations approved (as of April 1, 2002): $126,988 for Phase(s): 1,2,4 
Advance approved: $32,386     for Phase(s): 4 
   
 
Project Summary:   
The overall project will provide an enhanced commuter rail express 
service between San Francisco and San Jose by implementing a limited 
stop commuter rail express service (Baby Bullet) that parallels the 
heavily congested commute corridors of I-280 and US 101.  The overall 
project consists of the addition of passing (third and forth) tracks, 
modifications to stations and the procurement of signal equipment and 
rolling stock. 
 
Prior TCRP Action:   
• Original Application for Preliminary Engineering and PS&E was 

approved on December 6, 2000 (Resolution TA-00-03). 
• A subsequent application for rollingstock acquisition and signal 

work was approved on June 6, 2001 (Resolution TA-01-09). 
• An additional application for construction of the third and fourth 

track was approved July 11, 2001 (Resolution TA-01-11). 
• An application amendment was approved on November 7, 2001 

(Resolution TAA-01-10), for an advance of $32,386,000 for the rail 
cars to be acquired by PCJPB, through Sound Transit, which are 
currently in production and available for delivery starting in January 
2002. 

• A minor amendment to update the end date for Phase 2 (Plans, 
Specifications & Estimates) from March 2002 to December 2002, 
as well as redistribute TCRP funds from Phase 4 (Construction) to 
Phase 1 (Permits and Environmental) and Phase 2, was approved 
April 2002. 

• $12,000 for phases 2 ($8,000) and 4 ($4,000) was lapsed in June 
2006.  The project was completed with a savings. 

 
Status of Conditions:   
Conditions set forth for this project under Resolution TA-01-09 have 
been met. 
 
Discussion/Issues:  No issues. This project is statutorily exempt under 
CEQA.  A Notice of Exemption has been filed.  Regional Transportation 
Plan documentation on file. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Project 
Limits 



TCR Program – Application Approval Project # 13  
Page 2of 2   

  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Note: 2002 STIP-RIP programs $3m in FY02-03 for P4.  Need revised funding plan from agency. 
 
 
 
 

Cost and Schedule ($ x 1,000)
Phase Scope Start End Cost
1 Enviornmental Analysis, Conceptual Layouts and 11/00 3/02 $1,870

Environmental review and analysis
2 Plans, Specifications & Estimates 1/01 12/02 $5,120
3 Right of Way Acquisition - N/A
4 Construction and Procurement 6/01 6/04 $121,110

Total: $128,100

Funding Plan ($ x 1,000)
Source Type Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Phase 4 Total

Committed $770 $5,120 $121,110 $127,000
Proposed

Committed $1,100 $1,100

Committed $1,870 $5,120 $121,110 $128,100
Proposed

Totals: $1,870 $5,120 $121,110 $128,100

TCRP State

PCJPB Local

Totals:


